The City reserves the right to negotiate modifications to this RFQ/RFP/ITB that it deems acceptable, 
reject  any and all  Proposals for any reason whatsoever, and waive minor irregularities in any submittal. 

(vi) Submittals Binding
All Proposals submitted shall be binding for three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days following 
opening.

(vii) Alternate Proposals/ Statement/ Proposals
Alternate Proposals and/or statements will not be considered or accepted by the City.

(viii) Economy of Preparation
Proposals  should  be  prepared  simply  and  economically,  providing  a  straightforward,  concise